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FebruaryFebruary
Fri	 13	 Roy Carter
Sat	 14	 Krazy Kev / Devious
Fri	 20	 Shannon Harvey 
Sat	 21	 Mr Mayhem / Emerald Stones
Fri	 27	 The Decades Show with Keith Slater
Sat	 28	 Twiglet / Retroelectra

MarchMarch
Fri	 6	 Luke Potter
Sat	 7	 Wally Wombat / Martin Jarvis as Tom Jones
Fri	 13	 Donna Keen as Stevie Nicks
Sat	 14	 Emazdad / The Bowtie Boys
Fri	 20	 Paul Sylvester Soul Man
Sat	 21	 Spangles / The Edits
Fri	 27	 Rogue Minogue
Sat	 28	 Groovy Uk / Queen Alive
Sun	 29	 Lucy Lost It / Phil Smyth
Mon	 30	 James Alexander / Jimmy Tamley
Tue	 31	 Ozzy D / K-Lo

AprilApril
Wed	 1	 Gizmo / Magique
Thur	 2	 Wrestling / The Dynamos
Fri	 3	 Action Pussy Cat / Katy J + 		

Lady Z & The Monsters 90’s
Sat	 4	 Punch & Judy / Amy G as Ariana + The Core
Sun	 5	 Krazy Kev / Lezley Ann Shaw + 		

The Rag Dolls
Mon	 6	 Mr Mayhem / The Soul Brothers
Tue	 7	 TBC / Mizz Pink
Wed	 8	 Belive a bubble / Chris James Hypnotist
Thur	 9	 Steve Arnold / Love Dua
Fri	 10	 Rob Pudner / Megz  00
Sat	 11	 Chris Cullen / River Rea
Fri	 17	 Robbie Williams by Lee Pashley
Sat	 18	 Mark Jones / The Lapinski Brothers
Fri	 24	 Adam Carter as Elvis
Sat	 25	 Mr Mayhem / Reboot

MayMay
Fri	 1	 Simon Mansfield
Sat	 2	 Once upon a princess / Hayley Di Rito + Highlights
Sun	 3	 Action Pussy Cat / Paul Sylverster + 		

Girls Band Unite
Fri	 8	 New York Minute

Somerset DaySomerset Day
	 Sat 9  Gizmo / The Twirzels + The 789s

Fri	 15	 Katie Ellen
Sat	 16	 James Alexander / Electric 80’s
Fri	 22	 Scott Wilkes

Sat	 23	 Groovy Uk / Tom Brain + Thrillionaires 
Sun	 24	 Mr Mayhem / Brooklyn 
Mon 	 25	 Spangles / Nicola Marie as Amy Winehouse
Tue	 26	 Wrestling / Bruce Parker
Wed	 27	 Ozzy D / Phil Blackmore
Thu	 28	 Aaron Williams / So Taylor

Rock WeekendRock Weekend
	 Fri 29	 Lucy Lost It / Ant The Quatro Band	
	 Sat 30	 Steve Arnold / Kevin Hill Jnr + 		

The Bon Adams Band

JuneJune
Fri	 5	 Nicola Marie as Shania
Sat	 6	 Paul Zee / Cheyne Moore Miss Soul + 	

Rock Solid Crew
Sun	 7	 The Jane Mcdonald Experience

Soul WeekendSoul Weekend
	 Fri 12	 The Soul Brothers  
	 Sat 13	 TBC / Dennis de Mille + 	 RSB Souldiers

Sun	 14	 Katy J Sax show
Fri	 19	 Absolute Elton
Sat	 20	 Krazy Kev / Ian Pring + Wild Nights 
Sun	 21	 Paul Sylvester Soul

60s Weekend60s Weekend
	 Fri 26	 From the Gap
	 Sat 27	 Punch & Judy / Little Miss 60’s + 		

Edison Lighthouse
	 Sun 28	 Johnny Parish

JulyJuly
Fri	 3	 Ultimate Blondie
Sat	 4	 Rob Pudner / Hayley Di Rito + Scratch
Sun	 5	 Tom Brain
Mon 	 6	 Emily Simpson
Tue	 7	 Christian Harling
Wed	 8	 Joanna James
Thu	 9	 Katy J Sax show
Fri	 10	 The Cher Experience
Sat	 11	 Chris Cullen / Murcus T + Complete Madness
Sun	 12	 Luke Potter
Mon 	 13	 Phil Smyth
Tue	 14	 Simon Mansfield
Wed	 15	 Adam Lapinski
Thu	 16	 Hayley Di Rit
Fri	 17	 Central Reservation ska
Sat	 18	 Mr Mayhem / Milly Badcock + Soundations

Sun	 19	 PJ The Showman / Tank Sherman
Mon	 20	 James Alexander / Little Miss 
Tue	 21	 Krazy Kev / Nicola Marie as Shania
Wed	 22	 Spangles / Magique
Thu	 23	 Belive a bubble / The GaGa Odyssey

80s Weekend80s Weekend
	 Fri 24	 Emazdad / This is Tina
	 Sat 25	 Action Pussy Cat / Marc Smith +		

Bringing Back the 80’s

Sun 	 26	 Gizmo / Jimmy Tamley
Mon	 27	 Aaron Williams / Shannon Harvey 	
Tue	 28	 Twiglet / The Man Called G
Wed	 29	 Once upon a princess / Kev Stevens
Thu	 30	 Mark Jones / So Taylor
Fri	 31	 Spangles / The Illinois Blues Brothers

AugustAugust
Sat	 1	 Paul Zee / Luke Potter + 			 

Greece does Dirty Dancing
Sun	 2	 Wrestling / Danny Posthill
Mon	 3	 Ozzy D / Dennis Demille Soul Show
Tue	 4	 Punch & Judy / The Twirzels
Wed	 5	 PJ The Showman / Megz  00
Thu	 6	 Krazy Kev / Barlow
Fri	 7	 Steve Arnold / The Dynamos 
Sat	 8	 Wally Wombat / Lille Miss 80’s + 		

The Forever Jackson band
Sun	 9	 Gizmo / Scott Wilkes
Mon	 10	 Rob Pudner / Do it like Dua
Tue	 11	 Aaron Williams / New York Minute	
Wed	 12	 Action Pussy Cat / Tank Sherman
Thu	 13	 TBC / Adam Carter as Elvis
Fri	 14	 PJ The Showman / River Rea
Sat	 15	 Twiglet / Katy Ellen + Reggalisious
Sun	 16	 Wrestling / Bowtie boys
Mon	 17	 Mr Mayhem / Rogue Minogue
Tue	 18	 Punch & Judy / Kev Stevens
Wed	 19	 Chris Cullen / Tasha as Madonna
Thu	 20	 Aaron Williams / Beccy Lane as Sabrina Carpenter
Fri	 21	 Gizmo / Take Th@t
Sat	 22	 Mark Jones / Little Miss 00’s + Striaght Circles
Sun	 23	 Belive a bubble / Chris James Hypnotist
Mon	 24	 Once upon a princess / Faye Horne
Tue	 25	 Steve Arnold / Paul Sylvester
Wed	 26	 Wrestling 2pm / Ozzy D / The 2 Heros
Thu	 27	 Krazy Kev / Girls Band Unite - Girl Band
Fri	 28	 Mr Mayhem / Lukey Q + Devious
Sat	 29	 Spangles / The Twirzels + Highlights
Sun	 30	 Action Pussy Cat / Keith Slater + Viva La Vida - 	

The Greatest Hits Of Coldplay 
Mon	 31	 Twiglet / Absolute Elton

SeptemberSeptember
Tue	 1	 Rob Pudner / Roy Carter
Wed	 2	 PJ The Showman / Phil Blackmore
Thu	 3	 Aaron Williams / Simon Mansfield 
Fri	 4	 Beyond Faith
Sat	 5	 Chris Cullen / Megz-00 + Glenn Leon - 	

Full Decadeds Show
Sun	 6	 Cheyne Moore

Ska WeekendSka Weekend
	 Fri 11	 Central Reservation ska 
	 Sat 12	 Warm up TBC / Rats in the Kitchen
	 Sun 13	 Madness Solo By Dave Dixon

Fri	 18	 70’s Explosion 
Sat	 19	 Steve Arnold / Shannon Harvey - 		

Swinging Blue Jeans
Sun	 20	 Johnny Parish
Fri	 25	 Stacey Green as Cher
Sat	 26	 Groovy Uk / Milly Badcock - Brooklyn Party Band
Sun	 27	 Tom Brain

OctoberOctober
Fri	 2	 The Olly Factor
Sat	 3	 Gizmo / The Frankie Valley Story
Fri	 9	 80’s Chick
Sat	 10	 Magique / Retroelectra 80’s & 90’s 
Fri	 16	 Lee Davidge
Sat	 17	 Wally Wombat / The Lapinski Brothers
Fri	 23	 Pump up the 90’s
Sat	 24	 TBC / Ultimate Musicals Party 
Sun	 25	 Wrestling / The Decades Show with Keith Slater
Mon	 26	 Twiglet / Tank Sherman
Tue	 27	 Punch & Judy / Jefferson
Wed	 28	 Krazy Kev / Miss Lezley
Thu	 29	 Action Pussy Cat / So Taylor
Fri	 30	 Forever Jackson Band
Sat	 31	 Mr Mayhem / The GaGa Odyssey + 		

Encoure Anthems

NovemberNovember
Fri	 6	 Scott Wilkes
Sat	 7	 Dennis Demille Soul Show

DecemberDecember
New Years PartyNew Years Party

	 Wed	 30		  Krazy Kev / Union Gap Decades Show
	 Thur	 31		  Action Pussy Cat / Highlights

JanuaryJanuary
	 Fri 	 1		  Twiglet / Roy Carter


